#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM807536

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homefield Apparel, Inc.		04/28/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohl's, Inc.	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Tatnall Building Ste 104	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6286959	HOMEFIELD	
Registration Number:	6812222	BIG NEW SATURDAY	
Registration Number:	6812221	HOMEFIELD APPAREL ESTD H 2018	
Registration Number:	6793747	WEAR ONE FOR THE TEAM	
Serial Number:	97369626		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: emcguire@gklaw.com

Jennifer L. Gregor; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C. **Correspondent Name:** 

833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 1: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	031973-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Gregor
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Gregor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0803

# Total Attachments: 4 source=kohlssi#page1.tif source=kohlssi#page2.tif source=kohlssi#page3.tif source=kohlssi#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0804

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: April 28, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, entered into as of April 28, 2023 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") between Kohl's, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Kohl's"), and Homefield Apparel, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Borrower has granted to Kohl's a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

Borrower and Kohl's hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

28942268.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008057 FRAME: 0805

Very truly yours,

### HOMEFIELD APPAREL, INC. D/B/A HOMEFIELD,

a Delaware corporation

DocuSigned by:
By: Connor Hitchcock
186C4FB2929C4F4
Name: Connor Hitchcock
Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

KOHL'S, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	***************************************
Title:	

Very truly yours,

#### HOMEFIELD APPAREL, INC. D/B/A HOMEFIELD,

a Delaware corporation

By:	
Name:	Connor Hitchcock
Title:	Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

KOHL'S, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Jill Timm

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HOMEFIELD	6,286,959	3/9/2021
BIG NEW SATURDAY	6,812,222	8/9/2022
Homefield H Logo	6,812,221	8/9/2022
Wear One for the Team	6,793,747	7/19/2022
Homefield Stadium Logo	97/369626 (Pending)	Application filed on 4/19/2022